## WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM(S) REQUEST FORM

(S) REQUEST FORM	#'	1	(

CTED OFFICIAL / DEPARTME	NT HEAD / CITIZEN: Mark J. Nahra,	County Engineer
NDING FOR AGENDA ITEM:		
nsider award recommen	dation for PCC Crushing for 20	)20
	1000000000000000000000000000000000000	20
Approve Ordinance	<u> </u>	

#### EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The county received quotes for crushing stockpiles of broken PCC concrete from four stockpiles on county property for Woodbury County on July 14th. The county engineer is recommending award.

#### BACKGROUND:

The road department allows contractors and others to drop clean, broken PCC concrete at county properties in all four corners of the county. Periodically we take quotations to crush this material to a road aggregate gradation for use on county gravel roads.

### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The project is paid for with local Woodbury County secondary road funds.

IF THERE IS A CONTRACT INVOLVED IN THE AGENDA ITEM, HAS THE CONTRACT BEEN SUBMITTED AT LEAST ONE WEEK PRIOR AND ANSWERED WITH A REVIEW BY THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE?

Yes 🗆 No 🗹

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

I recommend that the Board award bids for PCC Crushing - 2020 to Schmillen Construction.

### ACTION REQUIRED / PROPOSED MOTION:

Motion to award bids for PCC Crushing - 2020 to Schmillen Construction for \$177,654.00.

bidtabCrushing2020

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### TABULATION OF BIDS Crushing

# PROJECT NO. Crushing 2020 LETTING: TUESDAY, July 14 2020

ITEM NO.       ITEM       AUMANTTIES       UNIT PRICE       AMOUNT       UNIT PRICE <th< th=""><th>ID BOND</th></th<>	ID BOND
Image:	
EM NO.       ITEM	
Marous, IA 51035         Slow City, IA 51035         Reinberk, IA 50669         Reinberk, IA 50669           EM NO.         TTEM         QUANTITIES         VINIT PRICE         AMOUNT         UNIT PRICE	
EM NO.         ITEM         QUANTITIES         UNIT PRICE         AMOUNT         UNIT PRICE         <	D BOND
EM NO.       ITEM       QUANTITIES       * UNIT PRICE       AMOUNT       UNIT PRICE       AMOUNT       'UNIT PRICE       'AMOUNT       'UNIT PRICE       'A	
EM NO.       ITEM       QUANTITIES       UNIT PRICE       AMOUNT       UNIT PRICE       A	*********
1       Crush and Stockpile PCC (Lutar)       *       8,700.00       Ton **       \$       5.50       \$       4,343.00       \$       \$       5,50.00       \$       1,070.00       \$       \$       9,300.00       \$       -       \$       \$       5.50.10       \$       \$       1,4970.00       \$       \$       5,50.10       \$       \$       1,4970.00       \$       \$       5,50.10       \$       \$       1,500.00       \$       \$       1,500.00       \$       \$       5,50.10       \$       \$       1,500.00       \$       \$       5,50.10       \$       \$       5,50.00       \$       \$       5,50.00       \$       \$       5,50.00       \$       \$       5,50.00       \$       \$       5,50.00       \$       \$       5,50.00       \$       \$       5,50.00       \$       \$       5,50.00       \$       \$       5,50.00       \$       \$       5,50.00       \$       5,50.00       \$       5,50.00       \$       5,50.00       \$       5,50.00       \$       5,50.00       \$       5,50.00       \$       1,00.00       \$       1,00.00       \$       1,00.00       \$       1,00.00       \$       1,00.00       \$       1,00.00	
(Lubor)       ************************************	MOUNT
2       Crush and Stockplle PCC       *       3,000,00       Ton       **       5.50       :       1, 1,000,00       *       1, 1,000,00       *       1, 1,000,00       *       1, 1,000,00       *       1, 1,000,00       *       1, 1,000,00       *       1, 1,000,00       *       *       1, 1,000,00       *       *       1, 1,000,00       *       *       1, 1,000,00       *       *       .	i –
3       Crush and Stockplie Asphalt (250th Street 1000'East of IA 31) (250th Street 1000'East of IA 310,000 (250th Street 1000'East of IA 300,000'S 10,000,000'S 10,000,00'S 10,000,00'S 10,000,00'S 10,000,00'S 10,000,00'S 1	i –
(220th Street 1000' East of A 31)       ************************************	- i
4       Crush and Stockpile PCC       **       9,200.00       Ton       **       \$       5.50       :       \$       50,000.00       *       \$       1,000.00       *       \$       9,980.00       *       \$       5,50       :       \$       9,900.00       *       \$       9,900.00       *       \$       9,900.00       *       \$       9,000.00       *       \$       9,000.00       *       \$       9,000.00       *       \$       9,000.00       *       \$       9,000.00       *       \$       9,000.00       *       \$       9,000.00       *       \$       9,000.00       *       \$       9,000.00       *       \$       10,000       *       \$       10,000       *       *       :	
5       Crush and Stockpile Asphalt (Hancock Ave.)       **       2,000.00       Ton       **       \$       5.50       :       \$       11,000.00       *       \$       9,980.00       *       \$       9,900.00       *       \$       6.00       :       \$       12,000.00       *       *       -       :	
(Hancock Ave.)       ************************************	i –
6       Crush and Stockpile PCC       **       8,300.00       Ton ** \$       5.50       : \$       45,650.00       * \$       10.70       : \$       88,810.00       * \$       - : \$       .       .       : \$       : \$       : \$       .       : \$<	
7       Crush and Stockplle Asphalt (Preston Blvd.)       **       400.00       Ton ** \$ 5.50       : \$ 2,200.00 * \$ 4.99       : \$ 1,996.00 * \$ 4.50       : \$ 1,800.00 * \$ 6.00       : \$ 2,400.00 * \$ - : \$ : * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	- i
(Preston Blvd.)       **       **       :       :       : <td:< td=""> <td:< td=""> <td:< td=""></td:<></td:<></td:<>	_ ز
8 Mobilization ++ 1 L.S. ++ \$ 7,000.00 : \$ 7,000.00 : \$ 5,000.00 : \$ 10,000.00 : \$ 19,000.00 : \$ 19,000.00 : \$ - : \$ TOTAL \$ 197,300.00 * : \$ 177,654.00 * : \$ 194,900.00 * \$ 5,000.00 * \$ : \$ : \$ : \$ : \$ : \$ : \$ : \$ : \$ : \$	
TOTAL     \$ 197,300.00 *     : \$ 177,654.00 *     : \$ 363,840.00 *     : \$ 363,840.00 *       **     **     *     *     *       **     **     *     *     *       **     *     *     *     *       **     *     *     *     *       **     *     *     *     *       **     *     *     *     *       **     *     *     *     *       **     *     *     *     *       **     *     *     *     *       **     *     *     *     *       **     *     *     *     *       **     *     *     *     *       **     *     *     *     *       **     *     *     *     *       *     *     *     *     *       *     *     *     *     *       *     *     *     *     *       *     *     *     *     *       *     *     *     *     *       *     *     *     *     *       *     *     *     *	i -
**     *     *     *     *     *     *     *       **     **     *     *     *     *     *     *       **     **     *     *     *     *     *     *       SUMMARY OF BIDS     *     *     *     *     *     *       1) Schmillen Construction     \$ 177,654.00     *     *     *     *       2) CAP Recycling     \$ 194,900.00     *     *     *     *       3) Peterson Contractors, Inc     \$ 363,840.00     *     *     *     *	j -
1) Schmillen Construction       \$ 177,654.00         2) CAP Recycling       \$ 194,900.00         3) Peterson Contractors, Inc       \$ 363,840.00	*****
1) Schmillen Construction       \$ 177,654.00         2) CAP Recycling       \$ 194,900.00         3) Peterson Contractors, Inc       \$ 363,840.00	
1) Schmillen Construction       \$ 177,654.00         2) CAP Recycling       \$ 194,900.00         3) Peterson Contractors, Inc       \$ 363,840.00	
1) Schmillen Construction       \$ 177,654.00         2) CAP Recycling       \$ 194,900.00         3) Peterson Contractors, Inc       \$ 363,840.00	
2) CAP Recycling \$ 194,900.00 3) Peterson Contractors, Inc \$ 363,840.00	
2) CAP Recycling \$ 194,900.00 3) Peterson Contractors, Inc \$ 363,840.00	
3) Peterson Contractors, Inc \$ 363,840.00	
ENGINEER"S ESTIMATE \$ 197,300.00	